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World- Some Major Countries

China
#1

143.93 4.5
Population (Cr.) Veg %

India
#2

138 29
Population (Cr.) Veg %

US
#3

33.1 5
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Brazil
#4

21.25 14
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Russia
#5

14.59 3.5
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Mexico
#6

12.9 19
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Japan
#7

12.65 9
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Philippines
#8

10.95 5
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Greece
#9

10.42 2
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Vietnam
#10

9.73 10
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Germany
#11

8.38 12
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Thailand
#12

6.98 3.3
Population (Cr.) Veg %

UK
#13

6.78 25.8
Population (Cr.) Veg %

France
#14

6.52 5.2
Population (Cr.) Veg %

Italy
#15

6.04 8.9
Population (Cr.) Veg %
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Bovine

Ovine
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0 kg 20 kg 40 kg 60 kg 80 kg 100 kg 120 kg 140 kg

Poultry Beef Mutton & Goat Pork Other meats Seafood

Portugal 31 kg 18 kg 42 kg 57 kg 151 kg

United States 56 kg 37 kg 30 kg 22 kg 146 kg

Argentina 42 kg 54 kg 11 kg 117 kg

Brazil 48 kg 37 kg 14 kg 109 kg

United Kingdom 32 kg 18 kg 25 kg 20 kg 100 kg

China 13 kg 38 kg 38 kg 99 kg

Japan 19 kg 21 kg 45 kg 95 kg

India 11 kg

Ethiopia 5.8 kg

Per capita meat consumption by type, 2017



Top Poultry Meat Producing Countries in 2019

Rank Country Production 

(1,000 Metric Tons)

1 US 19,710

2 Brazil 13,800

3 EU 12,470

4 China  12,000

5 India 6,200

6 Russia 4,780

7 Mexico 3,600

8 Thailand 3,250

9 Turkey 2,275

10 Argentina 2,180

https://www.bizvibe.com/blog/top-poultry-meat-producing-countries/



Top Poultry Meat consumers

Rank Country Kg/Capita

1 Israel 58.5

2 U.S. 49.8

3 Malaysia 46.7

4 Australia 43.9

5 Brazil 40.6

6 Argentina 40.4

7 Saudi Arabia 40.0

8 India 4.9



Meat production, 1961 to 2018
Meat includes cattle, poultry, sheep/mutton, goat, pigmeat, and wild game.
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Per capita consumption of poultry

World

18 Kg

India

4.9 Kg

Asian Countries

11 Kg



How India Eats
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How India Eats



India - Species wise meat contribution

22
.02

%
8.94%

50.50%

4.82%

13.72

Poultry

Pig

Beef

Sheep

Goat



Per capita consumption - India

Chicken

 4.9 Kg

Egg (Number)

86



Protein efficiency of meat and dairy production
The protein efficiency of meat and dairy production is defined as the percentage of protein inputs as feed effectively
converted to animal product. An efficiency of 25% would mean 25% of protein in animal feed inputs were effectively
converted to animal product; the remaining 75% would be lost during conversion.

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25%

Eggs 25%

Whole Milk 24%

Poultry 19.6%

Pork 8.5%

Lamb/mutton 6.3%

Beef 3.8%



Feed required to produce one kilogram 

of meat or dairy product
Quantity of animal feed required to produce one kilogram of meat, egg or milk product. This is measured as dry
matter feed in kilograms per kilogram of edible weight output.

0 kilograms 10 kilograms 15 kilograms 20 kilograms

Beef 25 kilograms

Lamb/mutton 15 kilograms

Pork 6.4 kilograms

Poultry 3.3 kilograms

Eggs 2.3 kilograms

Whole Milk 0.7 kilograms



Category Unit (product) 2000 2021

Population Bn people 1.06 1.38

Food grains Mn MT 196 307

Vegetables Mn MT 94 192*

Fruits Mn MT 43 99*

Milk Mn MT 81 198*

Fish Mn MT 6 14*

Eggs Bn No 37 114*

Poultry Mn MT 0.4 2.4**

30%

56%

104%

130%

144%

133%

208%

500%

Growth from 2000 to 2021

*FY20  |   **FY19



Per Gram Protein Cost

RATE PER EGG

PROTEIN GRAM / 100 GM

PROTEIN COST PER GM

WHOLE EGG

`5.5

`0.91

12

RATE PER KG

PROTEIN GRAM / 100 GM

PROTEIN COST PER GM

CHICKEN

`180

26.00 

`0.69



Indian poultry Industry  

contributes to about  

of the Country’s GDP



PER CAPITA EGG CONSUMPTION (2016)
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TOP EGG PRODUCING 

COUNTRIES/REGIONS 

IN 2018

Sr. Country Egg Production 

(Billion Eggs)
% of Global Egg 

Production

1 China 466 34

2 EU 120 9

3 USA 109 8

4 India 95 7

5 Mexico 57 4

6 Brazil 53 4

7 Russian Federation 44 3

8 Japan 44 3

9 Indonesia 38 3

10 Turkey 20 1

World 1370.59





Layer chicks placement – 24 Crores/ Year

Placement – 6.54 Cr

Placement – 1.15 Cr

Placement – 13.40 Cr

Placement – 1.21 Cr

Placement – 1.70 Cr



Movement of Eggs…..

Export

NORTH 

PRO. 4.24 

CON. 5.50

CENTRAL 

PRO. 0.70 

CON. 1.00

WEST 

PRO. 1.20 

CON. 2.50

SOUTH-II 
PRO. 4.90 

CON. 4.10

SOUTH-I 
PRO. 5.95 

CON. 2.25

EAST 

PRO. 0.85 

CON. 3.60



PAKISTAN

AFGHANISTAN

TAJIKISTAN

CHINA

TIBET

BANGLADESH

MYANMAR

NEPAL

BUTHAN

INDIA

NEW DELHI

SRI LANKA

India Adjoining 

Colour Pattern



30%
70%

World egg consumption pattern

Brown Egg White Egg



World – Egg Pattern

Europe

N&C America

Africa

China

Russia

S-America

Middle East

India, Pak, Philip.

Japan

Asia (others)

0 25 50 75 100

Brown Eggs White Eggs



Protein Production Per Acre Of Land…..

Note :- In one acre area one can have Broiler farm of 20000 and Layer farm of 15000 capacity.

Farming in 

one acre area 

Protein Production  

Annually  ( Kg.)

Broiler Farming 50000

Layer Farming 27900



Processing Industry

Poultry is processing industry for agriculture…..
 ‘converting low quality protein to 

   value added high quality protein’.



Total Land under crop in India

Season Cr. Hectares

Kharif 10.7

Rabi 6.5

No. of Agricultural Farmers in India – 14 Cr.

Source – Agriculture Ministry of India



Soybean - India

No. of farmers engaged in 

soybean crop production

Land under soybean

52 Lakh

1.2 Cr. Hectare

% of soya crop in 

Indian agri. Sowing
11.33%

Source – Agriculture Ministry of India



Maize - India

Land under Maize - Kharif

Land under Maize - Rabbi

81 Lakh Hectare

20 Lakh Hectare

No. of farmers engaged 

in Maize crop production

% of Maize crop 

in Indian agri. Sowing

1 Cr.

6 %

Source – Agriculture Ministry of IndiaSource – Agriculture Ministry of IndiaSource – Agriculture Ministry of India



India- Feed Requirement (Lakh MT/Year.)

Layer Industry

Broiler Industry

108

192

Total 300



Total feed required per year– 300 Lakh MT

79 Lakh MT

13 Lakh MT

133 Lakh MT

42 Lakh MT

33 Lakh MT 



India – Primary ingredient Requirement (MMT)

Particular Maize Soybean

Layer Industry 

Broiler Industry

5.5 

10.0

1.3 

4.4

Total For Poultry 15.5 5.7



India Soy meal (Lakh MT)

Expected Import

Soy meal Production

10

65

Total Available 75

Aqua & Livestock

Poultry

10

60

Balance 5



India Soybean usages – Lakh MT

India – Expected soybean 

production  105 Lakh MT

4
2.5

2.5

81

15
For Soymeal

Retained 

for Seed

Seed Under 
inventory

Human Food

Export



World soybean production ( MMT)

Sr. Country Production % of world  

Production

1 

2 

3 

4 

5

Brazil 

USA 

Argentina 

China 

India

130 

120 

55 

15 

10

36.11 

33.33 

15.27 

4.17 

2.78

Total World 360



India - Maize ( Lakh Tons)

Source – DGFT & agri ministrySource – DGFT & agri ministrySource – DGFT & agri ministry

 (This year 12.4 lakh tons of maize is exported up to July 2021) (This year 12.4 lakh tons of maize is exported up to July 2021) (This year 12.4 lakh tons of maize is exported up to July 2021)

Year Production Export Import

2020-21 

2019-20 

2018-19 

2017-18

315 

287 

277 

287

28.20 

3.40 

9.20 

6.30

0.47 

0.40 

0.70 

0.88



Poultry Feed

Starch

Livestock 

Feed

Food

Processed 

Food

Export & Others

India - Maize Scenario

6%

47%14%

13%

13%
7%



World Maize production (MMT) 2019-20

Maize outlook report 2021Maize outlook report 2021Maize outlook report 2021

Sr. Country Production % of world 

Production

1 

2 

3 

4 

5

USA 

China 

Brazil 

Argentina 

Ukrain

344 

264 

103 

57 

34

30 

23 

9 

5 

3

Total World 1148

India 29 2.5



Year Maize Soybean

2011-12 12.22 18.98

2012-13 14.03 33.61

2013-14 14.03 35.89

2014-15 13.3 35.82

2015-16 15.23 35.46

2016-17 15.39 30.54

2017-18 14.23 27.85

2018-19 16.54 32.89

2019-20 21.94 35.69

2020-21 14.51 37.04

2021-22 ( Sep) 18.59 75.31

Rates - Rs/Kg



Year Production Cost

2011-12 45.22 49.71

2012-13 55.01 58.32

2013-14 60.23 63.54

2014-15 58.32 64.46

2015-16 58.99 67.25

2016-17 63.36 70.75

2017-18 64.13 69.21

2018-19 66.73 73.24

2019-20 69.81 69.07

2020-21 67.03 82.57

2021-22 ( Sep) 94.69 87.88

Growth % 109.40 76.79

Realisation

Commercial Broiler ( Per Kg)



Year Production Cost Realisation

2011-12 2.20 2.45

2012-13 2.81 2.95

2013-14 2.80 3.25

2014-15 2.78 3.14

2015-16 3.00 3.28

2016-17 2.89 3.58

2017-18 2.66 3.63

2018-19 3.12 3.79

2019-20 3.70 3.64

2020-21 3.06 3.99

2021-22 ( Sep) 4.20 4.43

Growth % 91 81

Egg (Rs.) / Egg



Future 

Dominance

Genetics Nutritional Research



What Next  
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PRESENT/FUTURE TRENDS-  

ONLINE DELIVERY

ORDER













Industry had to suffer Rs. 20000 Cr. Losses due to Corona Rumors







Future Concerns

Lab meat/ Plant 
based meat

Social media 

propaganda
Disease and 

policies

Input prices Growth of 
Agriculture



Broiler chicks placement – 35.3 Crores/ Month

Placement - 9 Cr

Placement – 1.35 Cr

Placement – 13.5 Cr

Placement – 6.75 Cr

Placement – 4.7 Cr



Total feed required per year– 2030 @ 780 Lakh MT

 205 Lakh MT

33 Lakh MT

347 Lakh MT

109 Lakh MT

86 Lakh MT



Present and Future requirement of Maize and Soybean

Particular
Maize MMT Soybean MMT

Layer Industry 

Broiler Industry 

Total For Poultry

5.5 

10 

15.5

1.3 

4.4 

5.7

2019 20192025 20252030 2030

10.60 

12.30 

22.90

1.9 

6.97 

8.87

18 

21.0 

39

3.40 

12.2 

15.6
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